
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFI E 

July 25, 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIO 

A. Name of Candidate: Anita Judd-Jenkins 
~---------------~------~----

Address: 225 N. C Street 

County: Cowley 

District: 80th 

City and Zip Code: Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Office Sought: State Representative 
-------

B. Check only if appropriate: " _ .. _·. ·_ AinenCled Filing· __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period··················:······················································· 0 

2. Total Contributions and Other R_eceipts (UseSche~ule A) ........................ · ............... . 13620. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ....... ~ ................................................. . 13620. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 8892.14 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 4927.86 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 1100. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 0 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7 {u(tf, 
Date Signature of Candidate or Tr~asurer 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor 

Otis W. Morrow, J.D. 

06/02/16 125 W. Fifth Ave PO 1146 
Arkansas City KS 

Joan Warren 

06/02/16 6220 E. 10th St. N. 
Wichita, KS 67208 

Vic & Judy Olmstead 
06/04/16 29902 Eastridge Dr. 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

David Stinemetze 

06/04/16 1326 N. 2nd Street 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Nathan Bales 
06/04/16 1820 Warren Ave# 431 

Winfield, KS 67156 

Joe & F .R. Smith 

06/05/16 32535 31 st Rd 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Richard & Nancy Tredway 

06/05/16 135 Red Bud Drive 
Winfield, KS. 67156 

Arleta Rice 
06/08/16 1226 N. 14th Street 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Karen E. Zeller 
06/08/16 405 S. Country Club Rd 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

06/08/16 

06/08/16 

Linda Ballard 
616 S. Boyer Rd 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Kathy Bryant 
420 N. B St 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Attorney 

Entepreneuer 

Retired Human Relations 
and Sears applicance 
repairman 

School teacher 

student 

farming 

retired teachers 

retired car salesperson 

retired auto dealership 

retired teacher 

retired teacher 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$10.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$50.00 

$150.00 

$1,260.00 

Page _f_ of_j_ 



Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Carrol & Evelyn Shoup teacher 

06/08/16 1126 N. 14th St 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Richard & Valerie Rush real estate broker 

06/08/16 1920 E. Chestnut Ave 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Deborah Hargrove Mary Kay consultant 
06/08/16 822 N. 3rd St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Joan L. Caldwell teacher 

06/08/16 1329 S. Geuda Springs Rd 
Geuda Springs, KS 67051 

Jim & Christine Squires teacher 
06/09/16 623 N 7th St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Frederick Seaton publisher 

06/10/16 1900 Kitch Rd 
Winfield, KS 67156 

Bob & Jolynn Foster retired GE & businessman 

06/10/16 908 N A Street 
Arkansas City Ks 67005 

Lee & Beth Fast retired land appraisers 

06/08/16 23121 SE Naomi Ct 
Damascus, OR 97089 

Wayne & Kay Hamilton financial broker 
06/10/16 225 N 3rd St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Ginger Hamilton investmt sales 

06/11/16 109 W. 37th St 
Hays, KS 67601 

Marcia J. Childers retired teacher 

06/13/16 2 Parkview Rd 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$20.00 

$150.00 

$50.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$2,370.00 

. 
Page _l_ of_i__ 



Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Donald & Martha Hastings retired teachers 

06/13/16 10767 284th Lane 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Cathy Oller teacher 

06/13/16 4982 294th Dr 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Judith Day-Trenary teacher 
06/14/16 28023 121st Rd 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Judy Docking retired teacher 
06/16/16 PO 928 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

William R. Docking banking 
06/16/16 PO 928 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Delbert & Iva Lea Bryant farming 

06/16/16 24298 71 st Rd 
Winfield, KS 67156 

Larry & Theresa Mcintosh teachers 

06/18/16 27202 41 st Rd 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Carter Hamilton investment counselor 
06/18/16 4808 Brownridge Rd 

Shawnee, KS 66218 

Tracy Muller attorney 
06/18/16 1005 N 2nd St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Jack Baird retired farming and oil 

06/08/16 25 Crestwood Dr. 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Donna Tipton retired 

06/08/16 1920 E. Chestnut Ave 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$30.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$1,930.00 

Page _l__ of__i_ 



Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date 

06/08/16 

06/21/16 

06/15/16 

06/23/16 

06/24/16 

06/24/16 

06/24/16 

06/28/16 

06/27/16 

06/23/16 

06/30/16 

of Contributor 

Dan Deener 
1 Ravinia Ct 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Nathan D Bales 
1820 Warren Ave #431 
Winfield, KS 67156 

Kansas Contractors Assoc 
800 SW Jackson Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Craig Duncan 
814 E. 9th Ave 
Winfield, KS 67156 

Wiley & Cathy Wilcox 
2208 Pinecrest Ct 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Marilyn Marrs 
28784 11th Rd 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Gerald & Mary Ann Hooley 
215 N 3rd St 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Orvel Mason 
309 So 1 st Street 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Ethel Short 
2202 Maplecrest Dr 
Arkansas City, Ks 67005 

Kansas National Education Asso 
715 SW 10th Ave 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Jane Duncan 
809 E. 9th Ave 
Winfield, KS 67005 

Than $150 

insurance agent 

student 

political action group 

business man 

teacher and repairman 

farming 

retired minister and school 
administrator 

attorney 

retired GE spouse 

political action group 

retired banking 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

ti' 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$250.00 

$10.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$200.00 

$50.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$2,210.00 

Page _!f__ of~ 



Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan Efunds 

Receipt Other 

Sidney L Regnier retired school administrator 

06/30/16 P04 $50.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Jeanne Baird retired farming 
06/30/16 25 Crestwood Dr $25.00 

Arkansas City KS 67005 

Susan Yoachim college administrator 
06/30/16 2324 Estates Drive $100.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Don and Peggy Bennett pharmacist and retired 
06/30/16 7 Crestwood Drive teacher $150.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Sharon Shelton retired teacher 
06/30/16 1211 N 7th St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 
$100.00 

Curt & Cindy Freeland retired city administator 
06/30/16 801 Highland Dr. $150.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Jim and Donna Sybrant business man 
06/30/16 P0498 $100.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Jo Ann Jay retired teacher 
06/30/16 14 Lakeridge Dr $100.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Buddy Kendrick retired worker 
06/30/16 1326 N 9th St $50.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

PeterPaul & Diane GE and secretary 

07/01/16 Fiorentino $200.00 
2333 Estates Dr. 
A .. 1, ......... ,... .......... f"':.J... vc t:::7nnc 

Phil & Joyce Groves oil businessman 

06/30/16 P0571 $100.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

$1,125.00 

Page 5 of_j__ 



Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Fred & Donna Rindt retired business people 

06/30/16 808 Highland Drive 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Vic & Judy Olmstead retired sears repairman 

06/30/16 29902 Eastridge Dr and retired human 
Parkerfield, KS 67005 resources person 

Jean & Ellen Snell retired school administrator 
07/01/16 2207 Pinecrest Ct 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Judy Clark retired teacher 
06/30/16 2215 Maplecrest Ct 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Steve & Suzanne Moore teachers 
06/30/16 5 Lakeridge Dr 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Marsha Blatchford retired teacher 

06/30/16 340 Rock Meadow Rd 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Richard & Valerie Rush real estate broker 

06/28/16 1920 East Chestnut Ave 
Arkansas City, KS 6705 

Ken & Bonnie Gilmore retired refinery worker 
06/30/16 1214 N 9th St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Charles Tweedy Ill retired postal worker 
06/30/16 1023 NA St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Peggy Williams retired school administrator 

06/30/16 1215 N 3rd St 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Carolyn Seaton business woman 

06/30/16 1900 Kitch Rd 
Winfield, KS 67156 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$1,450.00 

Pagej_ of q 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Mike & Judy Groves gasoline distributor 

06/30/16 P0735 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Lois Austin retired 

06/28/16 973 E. 180th St S 
South Haven, KS 67140 

Tim Harmon retired teacher 
07/01/16 1321 N 10th st 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Kent & Sharon Olmstead farming 
07/02/16 13443 242nd Rd 

Winfield, KS 67156 

Steve & Pam Archer r~ti~ed city admin_istrator 
07/08/16 21 04 Cedarcrest Ct 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Elliot & Martha Jackson Certified Public 

07/05/16 27072 71st Rd Accountant 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Carroll & Evelyn Shoup teacher 

07/06/16 1126 N 14th St V' 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Virginia Vick retired 
07/06/16 1500 So. 6th St v 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Howard & Shirley Griffin retired banker 
07/06/16 2510 E Birch Ave 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Sue Turney real estate salesperson 

07/06/16 29923 Eastridge Dr 
Parkerfield, KS 67005 

John & Lee Ann Sturd banker 

07/05/16 1313 NA Street 
Arkansas City,KS 67005 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$950.00 

Page _1_ of_i__ 



Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Receipt Other 

Kyle Tilson retired railroad worker 

07/06/16 3&o East Radio Lane $70.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Linda Ballard retired teacher 
07/06/16 616 So Boyer Rd $10.00 

Arkansas City KS 67005 

John & Sherry Beach retired GE worker 
07/06/16 29816 Eastridge Dr $25.00 

Parkerfield, KS 67005 

David Stinemetz teacher 
07/18/16 1326 N 2nd St $200.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Mickey Thompson farming 
07/18/16 1329 S Geuda Rd 

Geuda Springs, KS 67051 
$500.00 

James & Kay Ryan farming 
07/13/16 1304 S Broadway Rd $50.00 

South Haven, KS 67140 

Thomas A Krebs c..o ns k If 'V\t-
07/08/16 4100 SW Munson Ave $200.00 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Lawrence & Pam Moreno r<-t11-~cl +~1Gh~ 
07/09/16 1515 Elizabeth St $25.00 

Winfield, KS 67156 

Taeko Givens retired GE worker 
07/12/16 910 N 7th st $50.00 

Arkansas City KS 67005 

Vicki J Jackson retired worker 

07/15/16 1201N1st St $35.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Tom & Jean Hollingsworth retired teachers 

07/15/16 32768 Byrd St 
Arkansas City, Ks 67005 

$50.00 

$1,215.00 

• 
Page' of-3_ 



(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan Efunds 

Receipt Other 

Don Shanks retired insurance sales 
07/18/16 4 Lakeridge Dr $20.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Ginger Hamilton investment sales 

07/18/16 309 W 37th St $20.00 
Hays, KS 67601 

Larry & Pam Zimmerman retired refinery worker 

07/18/16 426 N 4th St $50.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

LRICo Services LLC political action group 

07/07/16 241 E 37th St N 
Wichita, KS 67219 

$500.00 

Ronnie D Jenkins college admini~tra_tion 

06/30/16 225 NC St 
Arkansas City KS 67005 

$500.00 

Kim Ford s·c...Ao-o t 
06/30/16 320 East Linden Ave (,h~ $20.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

$1,110.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $13,620.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$13,620.00 

Page _j_ of_i_ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Anita Judd-Jenkisn 

(Name of Candidate) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

JayWWarren oil production barbeque social 

6/30/16 #4 Valley Rd $100.00 
Arkansas City.KS 67005 

Nancy Warren retired school teacher barbeque social 

6/30/16 #4 Valley Rd $100.00 
Arkansas City KS 67005 

Mike Groves gasoline distributor barbeque social 

6/30/16 801 E Madison Ave $100.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Judy Groves retired art instructor barbeque social 

6/30/16 801 E Madison Ave $100.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 d~. :~ .~ . :: 

Karen E Zeller retired car dealership barbeque social 

6/30/16 405 S Country Club Rd $100.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Otis W Morrow attorney barbeque social 

6/30/16 125 W Fifth Ave $100.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

K&D Pharmacy LLC drug store campaign headquarters 

6/2/16 222 So Summit St $500.00 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

$1, 100.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $1, 100.00 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

$1,100.00 

Page_/_ ofj_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Kansas Wheat Festival parade entry fee# 2001 

6/20/16 Wellington Chamber of Commerce $50.00 
Wellington, KS 

Cowley County Fair vendor fees # 2003 

6/21 /16 1221E6th St $54.00 
Winfield KS 67156 

My Campaign Store Yard signs #2002 
6/21/16 304 Whittington Pkwy @201 $4,010.00 

Louisville, KY 40222 

Sumner County Fair vendor space # 2004 

6/21/16 775 S Sprindale Rd $30.00 
Caldwell, KS 67022 

Woods Lumber Co paint# 2005 

6/22/16 P044 $32.42 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Cowley County Election Office voter registration list # 2006 

6/24/16 301 E 9th st $25.00 
Winfield, KS 67156 

Sumner County Election Office voter registration list #2007 

6/24/16 501 N Washington St $50.00 
Wellington, KS 

Staples staples, markers envelopes #2008 

6/24/16 2216 N 14th St 
Ponca City OK 74601 

$154.83 

BroCol a_ internet website #2009 

6/27/16 2.710 &fht d $260.87 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Elite Advertizing Campaign T-shirts #2010 

7/1/16 105 S Summit $1,166.02 
Arkansas City KS 67005 

FedEx Office Printing campaign banners #2011 

7/6/16 7701 E Kellog $429.96 
Wichita KS 67202 

$6,263.10 

Page 1 of 3 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

7/7/16 

Name and Address 

Cowley County Broadcasting 
PO 1014 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

radio campaign announcements# 2012 

Amount 

$250.00 

$250.00 

Page _2_ of-1__ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Anita Judd-Jenkins 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Jeff Judd reimbursement for lumber purchased at 

7/11/16 1116 N 3rd St Woods Lumber for large signage#2014 $163.91 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Anita Judd Jenkins reimbursement for 10 Wheat Festival 
7/11/16 225 NC St Badges #2013 $50.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Kester Printing campaign cards & invitations #2016 
7/12/16 209 N Summit St $341.40 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Courier-Traveler campaign advertising# 2015 

7/20/16 P0988 $537.36 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Steamy Joes meet and greet coffee #2017 

7/15/16 216 W Central Ave $68.20 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Rocking M Media radio campaign announcements #2018 
7/18/16 1707 Thomas Circle 

Manhattan, KS 66502 
$840.00 

Tracy Muller reimbursement for candy thrown in parade 
7/19/16 1002 N. 2nd St 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 
at Wheat Harvet Parade #2020 $78.17 

Sumner County NewsCow Broadcasting campaign adverstising ~ 'Z<>l 'i 
7/19/16 PO 1014 $100.00 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

$2,179.04 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $8,892.14 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

$8,892.14 

Page _1__ ofL 


